SSHCR6 255 4162
HOUSE SUMMARY OF SENATE AMENDMENTS
House Concurrent Resolution No. 6 by Representative Jim Morris

BUDGETARY CONTROLS: Reduces the expenditure limit for FY 2013-2014

Synopsis of Senate Amendments

1. Changes the amount the expenditure limit is reduced from $12,916,140,594 to
$14,916,140,954.

Digest of Bill as Finally Passed by Senate

Directs the commissioner of administration to change the expenditure limit for FY 2013-
2014 from $15,686,646,424 to $14,916,140,954.

Provisions of this Resolution shall be construed to affect the expenditurelimit for FY 2014-
2015 and theresfter.

Pagelof 1



